

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 10/21/08  
CONTRACT NUMBER 09-258014  
LOCATION 09-INY-395-117.8/R122.4

IN INYO COUNTY NEAR BISHOP FROM  
BARLOW LANE TO 0.1 KM EAST OF  
PLEASANT VALLEY DAM ROAD

PAGE 1  
10/24/08  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
116 CONTRACT ITEMS

HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P395-(220)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 18 FUND TOTAL HA22 13,427,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 410  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 10,498,314.00 AMOUNT UNDER 2,244,244.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 21.38  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	8,254,070.00	2	QUALCON CONTRACTORS INC 1645 ESMERALDA AVENUE MINDEN NV 89423 775 782-2006 00684075 FAX 775 782-3226
2	9,532,945.00	3	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 831 724-1011 00000089 FAX 831 768-4021
3	10,402,946.00	1	EAGLE PEAK ROCK AND PAVING INC P O BOX 879 ALTURAS CA 96101 530 233-4568 00735761 FAX 530 233-4918
4	10,988,007.00	4	SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 50760 SPARKS NV 89435 775 355-0420 00593393 FAX 775 355-0535
5	11,514,016.00	5	F C I CONSTRUCTORS INC 2100 GOODYEAR ROAD BENICIA CA 94510 707 742-6000 00772589 FAX 707 746-0849

09-258014  
09-INY-395  
10/21/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
10/24/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410	ITEMS 16, 17, 26 THRU 29, 45, 84, 109 AND 110
	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEM 13, 14 (PARTIAL), 15, 19, 22, 25, 30, 33 AND 35
	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA 93291	ITEMS 76 THRU 83 AND 98 THRU 100
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 1465 WEST 4TH STREET RENO NV 89503	ITEMS 111 AND 113
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC P O BOX 1266 RIVERSIDE CA 92502	ITEM 41 (PARTIAL)
	V AND C CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 1269 MINDEN NV 89423	ITEMS 3 THRU 5, 7 THRU 10, 11 (PARTIAL), 12, 23, 31 AND 32
	V AND C CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 1269 MINDEN NV 89423	ITEMS 34, 37 THRU 40, 42 THRU 44, 56 THRU 58 AND 60
	V AND C CONSTRUCTION P O BOX 1269 MINDEN NV 89423	ITEMS 67 THRU 75, 85 THRU 93, 102, 103 AND 108
	VALLEY FENCE 2203 INYOKERN ROAD RIDGECREST CA 93555	ITEMS 3, 4, 24, 36, 94 THRU 96, 101 AND 104 THRU 107

09-258014  
09-INY-395  
10/21/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
10/24/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APCO P O BOX 790 GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 64 AND 65
	DIVERSIFIED CONCRETE CUTTING INC 59 CONEY ISLAND ROAD SPARKS NV	ITEM 63
	KRC SAFETY CO INC 6084 W HURLEY AVENUE VISALIA CA	ITEMS 15, 18, 35, 76 THRU 83 AND 98 THRU 100
	OUR VALLEY FENCE 2203 INYOKERN ROAD RIDGECREST CA	ITEMS 3, 4, 24, 36, 94 THRU 96 AND 101 THRU 107
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC 1465 WEST 4TH STREET RENO NV	ITEMS 111 THRU 113
	PRO LINE STRIPING INC 1776 LIRIO AVENUE SATICOY CA	ITEMS 16, 17, 26, 29, 84, 109 AND 110
	SOIL TECH INC 7955 SUGAR PINE COURT RENO NV	ITEM 56 (PARTIAL)
	SOIL TECH INC 7955 SUGAR PINE COURT RENO NV	ITEMS 53 AND 54
	TRI STEEL CORPORATION 207 EAST TERRACE WAY BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEMS 70, 72, 74, 75 AND 108

09-258014  
09-INY-395  
10/21/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 4  
10/24/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A C L 4030 E GRAND AVENUE POMONA CA 91766	ITEM 108 (PARTIAL)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE P O BOX 81926 BAKERSFIELD CA 93380	ITEMS 61 AND 63 (PARTIAL)
	BASCO CONCRETE 1204 WEST 5TH STREET ALTURAS CA 96101	ITEMS 3, 4, 7, 12, 13, 21, 22, 24, 34, 35 AND 38 (PARTIAL)
	BASCO CONCRETE 1204 WEST 5TH STREET ALTURAS CA 96101	ITEMS 39, 46 THRU 49 AND 67 THRU 83 (PARTIAL)
	BASCO CONCRETE 1204 WEST 5TH STREET ALTURAS CA 96101	ITEMS 92 THRU 103 (PARTIAL)
	CAL STRIPE INC 375 SOUTH G STREET SAN BERNARDINO CA 92410	ITEMS 16, 17, 26 THRU 29, 45, 84, 109 AND 110 (PARTIAL)
	D C HUBBS CONSTRUCTION 37306 VISTA VIEW DRIVE YUCAIPA CA 92399	ITEMS 101 AND 104 THRU 107 (PARTIAL)
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC INC P O BOX 7339 RIVERSIDE CA 92513	ITEMS 111 THRU 113 (PARTIAL)
	REYCO SMITH AND REYNOLDS EROSION CONTROL INC P O BOX 2394 RIVERSIDE CA 92516	ITEMS 51 AND 53 THRU 58 (PARTIAL)

09-258014  
09-INY-395  
10/21/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 5  
10/24/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 101 THRU 107
	KRC SAFETY CO INC VISALIA CA	ITEMS 13, 25, 30, 35, 38, 39, 76 THRU 83 AND 98 THRU 100
	NATIVE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL INC PHOENIX AZ	ITEMS 51 AND 53 THRU 58
	PAR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC RENO NV	ITEMS 111 THRU 113
	PAVEMENT ENGINEERING REDDING CA	ITEM 62 (PARTIAL)
	PRO LINE STRIPING INC SATICOY CA	ITEMS 16, 17, 26 THRU 29, 45, 84, 109, 110 AND 116
	SAMROD CORPORATION LANCASTER CA	ITEM 67, 68, 70, 72, 74, 108 AND 116 (PARTIAL)
	VALLEY FENCE RIDGECREST CA	ITEMS 3, 24, 36 AND 94 THRU 96

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ACACIA EROSION CONTROL INC SANTA BARBARA CA	ITEMS 53 THRU 56
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 3, 24, 36, 37, 75 AND 94 THRU 96

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

09-258014  
09-INY-395  
10/21/08

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 6  
10/24/08

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 61
	CAL STRIPE INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	ITEMS 14, 16, 17, 25 THRU 29, 45, 84, 109 AND 110
	INNOVATIVE INC QUARTZ HILL CA	ITEM 92
	STATEWIDE SAFETY NIPOMO CA	ITEMS 13, 30, 33 THRU 35, 38, 80 THRU 83 AND 98 THRU 100
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	ITEMS 111 THRU 113 AND 116
	TRI STEEL CORPORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEMS 70, 72 THRU 75 AND 108

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	160	1,000.00	160,000.00
3	(S) 071302	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE BW)	M	9,660	10.00	96,600.00
4	071325	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	M	1,820	10.00	18,200.00
5	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	(S) 074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
7	014401	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	55,000.00	55,000.00
8	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	260	26.00	6,760.00
9	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	5	600.00	3,000.00
10	074036	TEMPORARY STRAW BALE BARRIER	M	50	10.00	500.00
11	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
12	014402	TEMPORARY PORTABLE DESILTATION SYSTEM	EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
13	(S) 120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
14	(S) 120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
15	(S) 120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	130	75.00	9,750.00
16	(S) 120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	M2	82	30.00	2,460.00
17	(S) 120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	M	22,300	.70	15,610.00
18	(S) 120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	1,280	19.00	24,320.00
19	(S) 120200	FLASHING BEACON (PORTABLE)	EA	9	1,200.00	10,800.00
20	(S) 128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
21	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	540	100.00	54,000.00
22	(S) 129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	55	240.00	13,200.00
23	150206	ABANDON CULVERT	EA	2	1,200.00	2,400.00
24	(S) 150605	REMOVE FENCE	M	9,120	6.00	54,720.00
25	150630	REMOVE MARKER	EA	18	10.00	180.00
26	(S) 150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	1,530	1.50	2,295.00
27	(S) 150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	4,310	1.50	6,465.00
28	(S) 150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	82	20.00	1,640.00
29	(S) 150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	16	20.00	320.00
30	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	35	60.00	2,100.00
31	150820	REMOVE INLET	EA	3	700.00	2,100.00
32	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	7	2,000.00	14,000.00
33	151224	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	76	10.00	760.00
34	152255	RESET MAILBOX	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00
35	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	300.00	3,600.00
36	(S) 014403	RELOCATE METAL GATE	EA	16	1,500.00	24,000.00
37	014404	RELOCATE DRAINAGE GATE	EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
38	014405	RELOCATE BISHOP SIGN	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
39	014406	RELOCATE BILLBOARD SIGN	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
40	152475	ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
41 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	31,200	3.80	118,560.00
42	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE	M3	42	50.00	2,100.00
43	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
44	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	12,200	10.00	122,000.00
45 (S)	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
46	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	2,610	13.00	33,930.00
47	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	1,970	22.00	43,340.00
48	193114	SAND BACKFILL	M3	24	40.00	960.00
49	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	M3	130	12.00	1,560.00
50	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	16,300	9.00	146,700.00
51 (S)	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,100.00	3,100.00
52 (S)	202007	DUFF	HA	11	7,300.00	80,300.00
53 (S)	203001	EROSION CONTROL (BLANKET)	M2	900	11.00	9,900.00
54 (S)	203011	EROSION CONTROL (TYPE C)	HA	11	8,500.00	93,500.00
55 (S)	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	2,470	17.00	41,990.00
56 (S)	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	2,200.00	4,400.00
57 (S)	204017	PLANT (GROUP W)	EA	25	70.00	1,750.00
58 (S)	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
59	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
60	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	7,830	31.00	242,730.00
61	374206	SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LNKM	29	1,100.00	31,900.00
62	390131	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TONN	43,200	111.50	4,816,800.00
63	394053	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP (HMA,GROUND-IN INDENTATIONS)	STA	170	110.00	18,700.00
64	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	M	1,140	10.00	11,400.00
65	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	M	26	10.00	260.00
66	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	17	100.00	1,700.00
67 (F)	510133	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	M3	726	480.00	348,480.00
68 (F)	510138	CLASS 2 CONCRETE (WINGWALLS)	M3	28.2	500.00	14,100.00
69 (F)	510413	CLASS 1 CONCRETE (BOX CULVERT)	M3	101.9	850.00	86,615.00
70 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	18	960.00	17,280.00
71	510526	MINOR CONCRETE (BACKFILL)	M3	33	550.00	18,150.00
72 (SF)	520103	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (RETAINING WALL)	KG	49,083	1.60	78,532.80
73 (SF)	520107	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BOX CULVERT)	KG	11,486	2.70	31,012.20



ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
74	(SF) 014407	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (WING WALLS)	KG	1,228	3.50	4,298.00
75	558028	METAL CATTLE GUARD (4.3 M)	EA	7	8,500.00	59,500.00
76	560238	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	24	150.00	3,600.00
77	560239	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-UNFRAMED)	M2	18	150.00	2,700.00
78	560241	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (1.6 MM-FRAMED)	M2	1.6	200.00	320.00
79	560242	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (2.0 MM-FRAMED)	M2	4	200.00	800.00
80	014408	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE SQUARE METAL POST	EA	12	350.00	4,200.00
81	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	24	350.00	8,400.00
82	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00
83	568017	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	1	100.00	100.00
84	597401	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	M	630	8.00	5,040.00
85	014409	450 MM SSRP CULVERT (1.63 MM THICK)	M	22	180.00	3,960.00
86	620909	450 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	17	180.00	3,060.00
87	620913	600 MM ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	M	300	250.00	75,000.00
88	667054	700 MM X 500 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (2.01 MM THICK)	M	22	400.00	8,800.00
89	700660	900 MM CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (3.51 MM THICK)	M	3.2	800.00	2,560.00
90	705337	600 MM ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	8	500.00	4,000.00
91	721009	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (FACING, METHOD B)	M3	49	150.00	7,350.00
92	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	300	280.00	84,000.00
93	(SF) 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	1,131	12.00	13,572.00
94	(S) 800007	FENCE (TYPE BW, 5 STRAND, METAL POST)	M	9,120	14.00	127,680.00
95	(S) 801272	4.3 M WIRE MESH GATE	EA	7	1,400.00	9,800.00
96	(S) 801371	4.9 M METAL GATE	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00
97	810116	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	EA	5	400.00	2,000.00
98	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	110	50.00	5,500.00
99	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	8	60.00	480.00
100	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	33	55.00	1,815.00
101	(S) 832062	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (2.1 M POST)	M	120	120.00	14,400.00
102	(S) 833088	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	M	85	155.00	13,175.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
103	(S) 839521	CABLE RAILING	M	44	55.00	2,420.00
104	(S) 839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
105	(S) 839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00
106	(S) 839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
107	(S) 839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
108	839726	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736A)	M	98	80.00	7,840.00
109	(S) 840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	240	40.00	9,600.00
110	(S) 840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	40,200	.60	24,120.00
111	(S) 860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
112	(S) 861502	MODIFY SIGNAL	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
113	(S) 861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
114	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
115	682049	CLASS 3 PERMEABLE MATERIAL (BLANKET)	M3	320	40.00	12,800.00
116	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
					TOTAL	8,254,070.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
2	3,000.00	480000.00	3,900.00	624000.00	3,000.00	480000.00	1,000.00	160000.00
3	11.00	106260.00	8.00	77280.00	7.50	72450.00	11.00	106260.00
4	10.00	18200.00	10.00	18200.00	18.00	32760.00	15.00	27300.00
5	48,000.00	48000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
6	600.00	600.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	7,000.00	7000.00
7	150,100.00	150100.00	90,000.00	90000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	140,000.00	140000.00
8	20.00	5200.00	9.00	2340.00	30.00	7800.00	15.00	3900.00
9	1,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	7500.00	1,000.00	5000.00	3,000.00	15000.00
10	100.00	5000.00	35.00	1750.00	65.00	3250.00	200.00	10000.00
11	48,000.00	48000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
12	40,000.00	80000.00	20,000.00	40000.00	18,000.00	36000.00	15,000.00	30000.00
13	22,500.00	22500.00	25,000.00	25000.00	22,500.00	22500.00	8,000.00	8000.00
14	96,000.00	96000.00	200,000.00	200000.00	98,549.35	98549.35	50,000.00	50000.00
15	40.00	5200.00	50.00	6500.00	25.00	3250.00	125.00	16250.00
16	43.00	3526.00	2.00	164.00	50.00	4100.00	50.00	4100.00
17	.30	6690.00	.40	8920.00	.35	7805.00	.70	15610.00
18	30.00	38400.00	28.00	35840.00	12.00	15360.00	35.00	44800.00
19	1,000.00	9000.00	500.00	4500.00	250.00	2250.00	200.00	1800.00
20	32,000.00	32000.00	38,000.00	38000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
21	70.00	37800.00	190.00	102600.00	75.00	40500.00	95.00	51300.00
22	300.00	16500.00	225.00	12375.00	150.00	8250.00	300.00	16500.00
23	600.00	1200.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	5,000.00	10000.00
24	4.00	36480.00	2.00	18240.00	4.00	36480.00	3.60	32832.00
25	5.00	90.00	6.00	108.00	5.00	90.00	10.00	180.00
26	11.00	16830.00	10.00	15300.00	12.00	18360.00	2.00	3060.00
27	2.00	8620.00	3.00	12930.00	2.35	10128.50	2.00	8620.00
28	22.00	1804.00	100.00	8200.00	24.50	2009.00	30.00	2460.00
29	32.00	512.00	110.00	1760.00	35.50	568.00	35.00	560.00
30	65.00	2275.00	100.00	3500.00	67.00	2345.00	90.00	3150.00
31	600.00	1800.00	1,100.00	3300.00	1,500.00	4500.00	1,500.00	4500.00
32	500.00	3500.00	1,200.00	8400.00	2,200.00	15400.00	1,500.00	10500.00
33	5.00	380.00	5.00	380.00	35.00	2660.00	50.00	3800.00
34	200.00	2200.00	650.00	7150.00	1,000.00	11000.00	350.00	3850.00
35	250.00	3000.00	250.00	3000.00	260.00	3120.00	310.00	3720.00
36	1,100.00	17600.00	500.00	8000.00	1,800.00	28800.00	1,100.00	17600.00
37	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,100.00	1100.00
38	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	7,000.00	7000.00
39	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	7,000.00	7000.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	500.00	1000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	3,000.00	6000.00
41	2.00	62400.00	2.50	78000.00	3.00	93600.00	2.60	81120.00
42	60.00	2520.00	170.00	7140.00	250.00	10500.00	200.00	8400.00
43	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
44	35.00	427000.00	30.00	366000.00	40.00	488000.00	47.00	573400.00
45	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
46	30.00	78300.00	35.00	91350.00	40.00	104400.00	35.00	91350.00
47	30.00	59100.00	25.00	49250.00	85.00	167450.00	65.00	128050.00
48	350.00	8400.00	35.00	840.00	275.00	6600.00	160.00	3840.00
49	15.00	1950.00	50.00	6500.00	100.00	13000.00	40.00	5200.00
50	16.00	260800.00	22.00	358600.00	24.00	391200.00	16.00	260800.00
51	5,300.00	5300.00	50,000.00	50000.00	1,200.00	1200.00	7,000.00	7000.00
52	6,400.00	70400.00	10,000.00	110000.00	7,500.00	82500.00	16,000.00	176000.00
53	6.00	5400.00	15.00	13500.00	7.00	6300.00	7.00	6300.00
54	9,700.00	106700.00	10,000.00	110000.00	12,300.00	135300.00	9,800.00	107800.00
55	11.00	27170.00	10.00	24700.00	8.00	19760.00	11.00	27170.00
56	1,200.00	2400.00	1,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	1,300.00	2600.00
57	30.00	750.00	50.00	1250.00	80.00	2000.00	40.00	1000.00
58	1,000.00	1000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	12,000.00	12000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
59	1,000.00	1000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
60	50.00	391500.00	56.00	438480.00	75.00	587250.00	56.00	438480.00
61	850.00	24650.00	2,000.00	58000.00	1,500.00	43500.00	2,800.00	81200.00
62	89.00	3844800.00	107.00	4622400.00	103.00	4449600.00	120.00	5184000.00
63	40.00	6800.00	150.00	25500.00	80.00	13600.00	75.00	12750.00
64	5.00	5700.00	15.00	17100.00	10.00	11400.00	9.00	10260.00
65	5.00	130.00	15.00	390.00	22.00	572.00	9.00	234.00
66	30.00	510.00	220.00	3740.00	50.00	850.00	110.00	1870.00
67	1,000.00	726000.00	700.00	508200.00	970.00	704220.00	880.00	638880.00
68	1,000.00	28200.00	700.00	19740.00	1,600.00	45120.00	1,200.00	33840.00
69	1,000.00	101900.00	3,500.00	356650.00	2,000.00	203800.00	2,200.00	224180.00
70	1,000.00	18000.00	2,000.00	36000.00	4,200.00	75600.00	2,000.00	36000.00
71	260.00	8580.00	250.00	8250.00	175.00	5775.00	300.00	9900.00
72	2.00	98166.00	3.00	147249.00	1.80	88349.40	2.00	98166.00
73	3.00	34458.00	3.00	34458.00	1.00	11486.00	2.00	22972.00
74	3.00	3684.00	3.00	3684.00	5.00	6140.00	5.00	6140.00
75	14,000.00	98000.00	8,000.00	56000.00	12,000.00	84000.00	34,000.00	238000.00
76	126.00	3024.00	150.00	3600.00	126.00	3024.00	110.00	2640.00
77	125.00	2250.00	160.00	2880.00	125.00	2250.00	115.00	2070.00
78	160.00	256.00	200.00	320.00	160.00	256.00	135.00	216.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	186.00	744.00	225.00	900.00	186.00	744.00	150.00	600.00
80	300.00	3600.00	500.00	6000.00	300.00	3600.00	500.00	6000.00
81	300.00	7200.00	300.00	7200.00	300.00	7200.00	370.00	8880.00
82	475.00	1425.00	600.00	1800.00	475.00	1425.00	1,200.00	3600.00
83	50.00	50.00	250.00	250.00	50.00	50.00	500.00	500.00
84	3.00	1890.00	3.00	1890.00	3.00	1890.00	9.00	5670.00
85	650.00	14300.00	300.00	6600.00	475.00	10450.00	290.00	6380.00
86	650.00	11050.00	350.00	5950.00	600.00	10200.00	340.00	5780.00
87	700.00	210000.00	400.00	120000.00	800.00	240000.00	330.00	99000.00
88	675.00	14850.00	460.00	10120.00	800.00	17600.00	700.00	15400.00
89	250.00	800.00	3,500.00	11200.00	2,200.00	7040.00	3,000.00	9600.00
90	500.00	4000.00	700.00	5600.00	1,000.00	8000.00	800.00	6400.00
91	100.00	4900.00	150.00	7350.00	450.00	22050.00	250.00	12250.00
92	400.00	120000.00	675.00	202500.00	425.00	127500.00	650.00	195000.00
93	6.00	6786.00	3.00	3393.00	3.25	3675.75	10.00	11310.00
94	13.00	118560.00	9.00	82080.00	13.00	118560.00	14.00	127680.00
95	1,400.00	9800.00	1,500.00	10500.00	1,250.00	8750.00	1,500.00	10500.00
96	1,900.00	1900.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
97	500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	5000.00	1,500.00	7500.00	1,400.00	7000.00
98	43.00	4730.00	50.00	5500.00	43.00	4730.00	63.00	6930.00
99	55.00	440.00	60.00	480.00	55.00	440.00	70.00	560.00
100	50.00	1650.00	65.00	2145.00	50.00	1650.00	52.00	1716.00
101	155.00	18600.00	170.00	20400.00	155.00	18600.00	155.00	18600.00
102	455.00	38675.00	1,000.00	85000.00	455.00	38675.00	460.00	39100.00
103	125.00	5500.00	140.00	6160.00	125.00	5500.00	130.00	5720.00
104	3,600.00	10800.00	4,000.00	12000.00	3,600.00	10800.00	4,000.00	12000.00
105	6,000.00	24000.00	820.00	3280.00	610.00	2440.00	700.00	2800.00
106	3,500.00	7000.00	4,500.00	9000.00	3,600.00	7200.00	3,600.00	7200.00
107	2,800.00	5600.00	3,500.00	7000.00	2,900.00	5800.00	2,800.00	5600.00
108	375.00	36750.00	300.00	29400.00	400.00	39200.00	390.00	38220.00
109	27.00	6480.00	40.00	9600.00	30.00	7200.00	45.00	10800.00
110	.45	18090.00	.70	28140.00	.50	20100.00	.70	28140.00
111	1,650.00	1650.00	10,000.00	10000.00	1,650.00	1650.00	1,000.00	1000.00
112	13,400.00	13400.00	13,000.00	13000.00	13,400.00	13400.00	20,000.00	20000.00
113	43,200.00	43200.00	50,000.00	50000.00	44,000.00	44000.00	46,000.00	46000.00
114	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
115	53.00	16960.00	100.00	32000.00	125.00	40000.00	100.00	32000.00
116	854,000.00	854000.00	405,000.00	405000.00	1,075,000.00	1075000.00	1,151,000.00	1151000.00
TOT		9,532,945.00		10,402,946.00		10,988,007.00		11,514,016.00